Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): MARTIN MARIETTA MAGNESIA SPECIALTIES, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: FUEL TECH, INC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☒ OtherLimited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Execution Date(s) 9/30/2003 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Internal Address:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76183681 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Redistration No.(s) 887,749 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No.	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thaddius J. Carvis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Street Address: 102 North King Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Leesburg State: VA Zip: 20176 Phone Number: 703-737-7817 Fax Number: 703-737-7813 Email Address: tjcarvis@email.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number502735 Authorized User NameThaddius J. Carvis	
9. Signature: Thaddius J. Carvis Name of Person Signing	August 20, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (Including/cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MARTIN MARIETTA MAGNESIA SPECIALTIES, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration paid by FUEL TECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts ("Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, convey, transfer, set over, confirm and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule 1 hereto and all permutations of said marks (hereinafter, the "Marks") used and/or registered in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business symbolized by the Marks in the United States of America and in all other countries of the world and all promotional materials, advertisements, signage and all other documents reflecting trademark use of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed in its corporate name by one of its officers, thereunto duly authorized, effective as of this 30th day of September, 2003.

MARTIN MARIETTA MAGNESIA SPECIALTIES, LLC

By:

John R∤ Harman

Title: Vice President and General Manager

- Chemicals

RECORDED: 08/20/2004

10/30/03 THU 12:11 FAX 630 845 4501

FUEL TECH INC

2003

SCHEDULE 1

MARK	U.S. REG. NO./ APPLICATION SER. NO.
CH-22	887,749
FIRESHIELD	76/183,681